PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Patents
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name ” Execution Date |
|Ab|eco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent ”07/30/2010 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HRegister.com, Inc. |
|Street Address: ”12808 Gran Bay Parkway West |
|City: ”Jacksonville |
|state/Country: |FLoRIDA |
|Posta| Code: ||32258 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6880007
Patent Number: 7251826 =
0
Patent Number: 7089325 3
Patent Number: 6745248 =
S
Application Number: 09773183 g
Y
Patent Number: 7076541 0
Patent Number: 7069323 J
Application Number: 11101948
Patent Number: 7340533
Patent Number: 7257631
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (212)455-2502
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: (212) 455-7976
Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
PATENT

501249162 REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0586



Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080599/0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok

Total Attachments: 4

source=RegPRel#page1 tif
source=RegP Rel#page?2.tif
source=RegPRel#page3.tif
source=RegP Rel#page4. tif

PATENT
REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0587




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated November
3, 2005 (as amended by that certain Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement,
dated as of July 19, 20006 and that certain Amendment Number Two to Patent Security
Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2007) (collectively, the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016722/Frame 0654, Reel
017971/Frame 0622, and Reel 019477/Frame 0511, respectively, whereby Register.com, Inc.
("Releasee") granted to Ableco Finance LLC ("Releasor") a security interest in all right, title and
interest of Releasee in and to the patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule A
attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to release, relinquish and discharge its security
interest in the Patents and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office for purposes of recording same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable
consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases, and discharges its security interest in the
Patents, and all other right, title and interest of Releasor in the Patents, including such right, title
and interest that may have been conveyed to Releasor by Releasee pursuant to the Patent
Security Agreement, and reassigns to Releasee all of the right, title and interest of Releasor in the
Patents, including without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements
thereof. Releasor hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and to do
such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest
contemplated hereby, at the sole cost and expense of the Releasee.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

DOC ID-11245813.4

PATENT
REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0588



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused
Interest in Patents to be duly exccuted as of  Jo IE A0 2010.

is Release of Security

ABLECO FINANCE L

By: A 1 -
Name:_Dans el FINO &
Title: (-?(Q.Si&eﬂ\t

Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT
REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0589



Schedule A

List of Patent Registrations and Applications

Recl/Frame No.: 016722/0654, recorded 11/04/2005
Patent Security Agreement

Patent #: 6880007  Issue Dt: 04/12/2005 Application #: 09560433 Filing Dt: 04/27/2000

Title: DOMAIN MANAGER AND METHOD OF USE

Patent #: 7251826  Issue Dt: 07/31/2007 Application #: 09587403 Filing Dt: 06/05/2000

Title: DOMAIN MANAGER FOR PLURAL DOMAINS AND METHOD OF USE

Patent #: 7089325  Issue Di: 08/08/2006 Application #: 09610580 Filing Dt: 07/05/2000

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR URL FORWARDING

Patent #: 6745248  Issue Dt: 06/01/2004 Application #: 09631171 Filing Dt: 08/02/2000

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

I

Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 09773183 Filing Dt: 01/30/2001

Pub #: US20020103740 Pub Dt: 08/01/2002

Title: System and method facilitating multilateral and bilateral negotiations

Patent #: 7076541  Issue Dt: 07/11/2006 Application #: 09871886 Filing Dt: 06/01/2001

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING DISTRIBUTED DOMAIN MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES

]

Patent #: 7069323 Issue Dt: 06/27/2006 Application #: 11047112 Filing Dt: 01/31/2005

Pub #: U520050144323 Pub Dt: 06/30/2005
Title: DOMAIN MANAGER AND METHOD OF USE

Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 11101948 Filing Dt: 04/08/2005

Pub #: US20060230380 Pub Dt: 10/12/2006

Title: Rule-based system and method for registering domains

Reel/Frame No.: 017971/0622, recorded 07/21/2006
Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement

pa—

Patent #: 7069323 Issue Dt: 06/27/2006  Application #: 11047112 Filing Dt: 01/31/2005
1 Publication #: US20050144323 Pub Dt: 06/30/2005
Title: DOMAIN MANAGER AND METHOD OF USE
Patent #: 7340533 Issue Dt: 03/04/2008  Application #: 11454169  Filing Dt: 06/15/2006
2 || Publication #: US20060265589 Pub Dt: 11/23/2006
L] Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR URL FORWARDING

DOC ID-11245813.4

PATENT
REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0590



Reel/Frame No.: 019477/0511, recorded 06/26/2007
Amendment Number Two to Patent Security Agreement

Patent #: 6880007 Issue Dt: 04/12/2005 Application #: 09560433 Filing Dt: 04/27/2000
1 Title: DOMAIN MANAGER AND METHOD OF USE
Patent #: 7251826 Issue Dt: 07/31/2007 Application #: 09587403 Filing Dt: 06/05/2000
2 Title: DOMAIN MANAGER FOR PLURAL DOMAINS AND METHOD OF USE
==
Patent #: 7089325 Issue Dt: 08/08/2006 Application #: 09610580 Filing Dt: 07/05/2000
3 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR URL FORWARDING
Patent #: 6745248 Issue Dt: 06/01/2004 Appilication #: 09631171 Filing Dt: 08/02/2000
4 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS
Patent #: 7076541 Issue Dt: 07/11/2006 Application #: 09871886 Filing Dt: 06/01/2001
5 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING DISTRIBUTED DOMAIN MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES
Patent #: 7069323 Issue Dt: 06/27/2006 Application #: 11047112 Filing Dtz 01/31/2005
6 Pub #: U520050144323 Pub Dt: 06/30/2005
Title: DOMAIN MANAGER AND METHOD OF USE
Patent #: 7340533 Issue Dt: 03/04/2008 Application #: 11454169  Filing Dt: 06/15/2006
. Pub #: U520060265589 Pub Dt: 11/23/2006
Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR URL FORWARDING
Patent #: 7257631 Issue Dt: 08/14/2007 Application #: 11476515  Filing Dt: 06/28/2006
8 Pub #: US20060248190 Pub Dt: 11/02/2006
Title: DOMAIN MANAGER AND METHOD OF USE

DOC ID-11245813 .4
PATENT
RECORDED: 07/30/2010 REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0591



